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COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CMAC MORTGAGE CORPORi’;ION ';;200/' ED ~ 5 7 e 19

No. 2001-cv-137

KEITH W. HIGH
CARMEN R. HIGH

Writ of Possession

To the Sheriff of coLumBia  County:

(1) To satisfy the judgment for possession in the above matter you arc directed to
possession of the following described property to:

Premises: 710-712 E. Third Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

As more fully desecribed in Exhibit"A"
attached hereto and made a part thereof

(2) To satisfy the costs against

directed to levy upon any property of

interest therein.

Prothonatary

deliver

you are

and sell

By C&%m é‘ M

Clerk

Y e Foos

10-207 {Rav. 9193}
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ALL THOSE TWO (2) . ain pieces, parcel and lots of land s...ate in the Town of Bloomsburg,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows:

PARCEL NO. 1 - BEGINNIN

G at a corner in the southern line of East Third Street in said Town,
County and State:

THENCE along the eastern line of Lot No. 1 in Block N. 5 South 22 degrees East 184 feet to a
corner in the Northern line of an alley;

THENCE along the northern line of said alley North 68 degrees East 20 t0 a corner;

THENCE through the southern line of East

Third Street South 68 degrees West 20 feet to the corner
and place of BEGINNING.

DN WHICH is erected the western half of a double dwelling house. BEING designated as 710 East

Chird Street. This description is in accordance with the survey and draft made on November 26,
971 by Howard Fetterolf, Registered Engineer, '

’ARCEL NO. 2 - BEGINNING art a corner in the southern line of East Third Street in said Town:

'HENCE along the western line of Lot No. 3 in Block No. 5 South 22 degrees East 184 feet to a
orner in the northern line of an alley;

HENCE along the northern line of said alley South 68 degrees West 20 feet to a corner;

HENCE North 22 degrees West through the

division line of a double house 184 feet to a corner on
e South side of East Third Street; }

THENCE along the South side of said Street North 68 degrees East 20 feet to the corner the place
f BEGINNING.

DN WHICH is erected the eastern half of a double dwelling house. Being designated as 712 East
‘hird Street.

"AX PARCEL #05E-11-74
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ORDER FOR S YICZ

DATZ b

AT}

PROTEY. 00,

TQ: SHERIFF OF . COLUMBIA {COUNTY

FROM:

. . WRIT AND QR
Thomas 1. Puleo, Esqmrfe COMPLAINT
. 620 Sentry Parkway, Suite 100 ASSUMPSTT
¢ Blue Bell, PA 19422 TRESPASS
B EQUITY

D{YORCE

GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION =
Ploincitf

Y.

KEITH HIGH

Defemdant

SERVE AT: (U RD. Addr=y must include spefic imstuc
Bldg. Numbes)

Zons, also wust have Apc Number and At

STREET 710-712 E. Third Street

[?i.

POST QFT1

TOWNSHIP_ Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PECTAL INSTRUCTIONS:  (Use other side if nessesary)

SERVICE WAS NOT MADE BECAUSE

T3M-10-15
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DATE i

)

PROTEY. ™O.

TQ: SHERIFT OF . COLUMBIA .COUNTY

FROM:

Thomas 1. Puleo, Esquire WRIT AND OR
sentr i COMPLAINT
N 620 Sentry Parkway, Suitc 100 pptighpsmin
.0 . Blue Bell, PA 19422 S repacs
| - EQUILY
D{YORC=

GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION

CAPMEN R. HIGH

Defemdanr

SERVE AT: (If RD. Addres must include spesific imsmuc
Bldg. Numbes)

fons, zlso must have APt Number and A3

P

STRYET__J10-712 F

POST OFFICE

TOVWNSHIP__ Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SPECIAL WSL:{UCﬂdNS: {Usz atherside i nes=3ary)

SERVYICE WAS NOT MADE BECAUSE

5y1-10-10



THOMAS |. PULEQ, ESQ. : 5728
_ SPECIAL ACCOUNT

1710 WALTON ROAD, SUITE 206 3-5/310 852
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION, :
Plaintiff : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
VS : OF PENNSYLVANTA
KEITH W. AND CARMEN R. HIGH, : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
CIVIL ACTION-LAW

Defendants
NO. 27 E.B. 2001

2001 Cy\137

APPEAE&&QES:
THOMAS PULEQ, ESQUIRE, Attorney for Plaintiff.

0/"2[[ ARRY WAMSER, ESQUIRE, Attorney for Defendant.

ORDER QF COURT

AND NOW, to wit, this 24th day of May, 2001,

upon consideration of Defendant's petition for a stay of the
writ of possession and after conference with counsel for the

parties, it is hereby ORDERED and DECREED that Defendant's

regquest for a stay of the writ of possession isg hereby

granted until July 6, 2001. As of July 6, 2001, the writ of

possession shall be effective and the Sheriff may enforce the

writ of possession and take possession of the subject

premises on behalf of the Plaintiffs according to law.

BY THE COURT, NE
~
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*  IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF *  26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
*  COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PENNA.
VS. *
L/ CAD o | *
Raivrh w. (CAMoew Higy *  cIvin acrion - raw
DEFENDANT * NO.37 ¢y of 2001
©ORDER

e Jlat . |
AND NOW, this _\|A" day of May, 2001, this matter having
come before the Court on Writ of Possession, good cause being
show, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED AS FOLLOWS
) (L L5
C:q:jlkg \J\_bﬁ4f E£’ )‘Qﬁﬁkﬁiékﬁk{\wM, Léy 1QJ{L®- :
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BY THE COURT:
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

(é; MA< /yqoxffTZ3}¥é§;ﬁ *
PLAINTIFF * 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
* COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PENNA.
Vs, *
K :
‘L{TAC:L C‘r/i’mou HI & 4 * CIVIL ACTION - LAW
DEFENDANT * NO.z7 ¢ 1y of 2001

REQUEST FOR STAY FOR WRIT OF POSSESSION

COMES NOW KENT FRANKLIN, by and through his attorney, North
Penn Legal Services and Garry Wamser, Esquire, and requests that

this Court stay the Writ of Possession to be enforced in the

above matter on 5/21/01 at 10:00 a.m. As grounds therefore

movant states that he is tenant at the property and has never

been notified of any action to terminate the lease ang/orskremove

him from the property. ? ;; -
~
Respectfully submitted, s
NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES ;?; iﬁ
iy

A P
vy ()P

Eérry'ﬂamsﬁr, Esquire ID 31940

168 E. 5" Street
Bloomsburg PA 17815
(570) 784-8760




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 350 T4 HOUR PHONE
170 54611 LOOMSBURC, PA 174153 3T T4 M0
FAX: 370 FH-O137
GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION Docket # 3ITED2001
VS WRIT OF POSSESSION

KEITH W. AND CARMEN R. HIGH

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, MAY 09, 2001, AT 1:25 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
POSSESSION UPON KENT FRANKLIN AT 710 E 3RD ST., BLOOMSBURG BY
HANDING TO KENT FRANKLIN A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

EVICTION IS MAY 21, 2001 AT 10:00 AM

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS THURSDAY, MAY 10, 2001

SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.
./fdm ah Q. CN@W@\
NOTARY PUBLI&
SARAH J. HOWER //
/

MOTARIAL SEAL T. CHAMBERLAIN

SARAH J. HOWER, Notary Public CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF
Blocmsburg, Columbia County, PA
My Comm:ssion Expiras June 21, 2003
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ASSISTED LEASE AGREEMENT

HOUSING VOUCHER PROGRAM

Voucher No. 59

No. of Bedrooms ___ 3

' 3 % = '

THIS LEASE AGREEMENT, made and entered into this the v day OD\“__ x_
1% !E} » by and betwaen Keith and Carmen High (LANDLORD)
and Kent Franklin (TENANT}

“ I ”' i | T

_— e

ool L, T T

THE HOUSEHOLD consists of the following members; (1) Kent Pranklin

(2) _ Deedra Raper-Franklin (3) Brisa Strachan (4) Charles Raper

(5)  Ilea Franklin (6) {7)

(8) (9) (10}

l. Term of Lease.

S Sectlon 1 of the Lease addendum states the initial term of the Lease. The
Ly initial term of the Lease must be for at least one year. At the end of the
SR first year, the Lease will provide for automatic renewal on a month by month
S basis. _The Tenant may terminate the Lease without cause at any time after
the first year of the Lease by giving at least a thirty day written notice

by thet’nanttothe Landlord (with copy tc the Housing Authority).

' 2. Houa{lﬁ}f:as'atlB‘E&ﬁdﬁfhpayment.

. URINERAD | MRS BN stry L .
Each month the PHA will make a housing assistance payment to the Landlord
- on behalf of the Tenant Family in accordance with the Housing Voucher Contract. _
The monthly housing assistance payment by the PHA ghall be credited by the X
Landlord toward the monthly rent payable by the Tenant to the Landlord under )
this Lease. The bdlance of the monthly rent shall be paid by the Tenant.




o, this Leasa. The bdlance of the monthly rent ghall be paid by the Tenant.

3. Rent.

(A) The total monthly rent during the first year of the term of the Lease
shall be § 475 per month, Of this amount, § 326 |, ghall
be payable by the Public Housing Agency (PHA) as housing assistance
payments on behalf of the Tenant, and $ 149 .  shall be payable by

X the Tenanat {"tenant rent") directly to the Landlord. The amount of
# the tenant rent ig subject to change as determinead by the PHA during the
" term of the Lease. Any change in the amount of the tenant rent will be

stated in & written notice by the PHA to the Terant and the Landlord, stating
the new amount and the effective date of the change.

the initia) éontraét raent.

5. Utilities and Appliances

{A) The Landlord shal
‘the dwelling unit with
listed in column (2} &

1 provide the utilities liated in column {1} below far
out any additional charge to the Tenant. The utilities
re not included in the rent, and are pald by the Tenant.

‘Type of utiiity

COLUMN 1 ' COLUMN 2
Put "x" by N ‘_ Put "x" by
~utility included Tenant paid
in rent. utility.
Garbage collectien '
. Water N -
.+ Reating Type - .y . ;. X ..
(Specify type) i . 541 =
" Lights, ¢ eé?’ec; R X
Cooking s . X
- {Specifly i bot. gas
"7 (Specdfy typa)’ “elec.
Bewer —_— X

(B) (i). The range for the dwelling unit shall be provided by the _L AedPloew .
o {Insert Landlord or Tenant, as appropriate. If unspecified, the range
~ &hall be provided by the Landlord.) :

(11). fThe refrigerator for the dwelling unit shall be provided by the [ AN DLOAS

. - + {Insert Landlord or Tenant, as appropriate. If unspecified,
the refrigerator shall be provided by the Landlord.)

(C)

The Lan@lofdashhllzprovide the following other appliances for the dwelling unit:

_f"ﬂfﬁ dishuesher

6. Maintenance and SBervices.
. The Landlozd@ shall maintain the dwellin

common areas and facilities, in accordance with the HUD Housing Quality Standards

for the Housing Voucher Program, including the provision of all the services,
maintenance and utilities as agreed to in the Leasge.

g unit, equipment and appliances, and
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{A) Where applicable (as in the case of multi-family buildings), maintenance
with respect to common areag, facilities and equipment shall include
cleaning; maintenance of lighting and equipment; maintenance of grounds,
lawns, and shrubs; and removal of snow and ice. Where security equipment
&nd services are to be provided by the Landleord they are as follows:
(Bpecify, or state "None") TEx/PT™ 1) A SIPonsrgl€

Yoa Apad Caav 3 Snaw TLirodiny

(B} Extermination services shall be provided by Landlord as conditions may

require. If such service is to be provided on a scheduled basis, the
schedule is as follows:

(Specify, or state "No achedule”) NV Sclhsoa\LS

(C) Repainting shall be provided by Landlord as conditions require. If Buch
service ie to be provided on a schedulad bagis, the schedule is as foliows:
(Specify, or state "No schedule") VO _Seheomis

(D) The PHA shall be free to inspect the premises covered by the lease
periodically, but not legs often than annually, to assure that the physical
condition thereof continues to meet PHA standards of decent, safe and
sanitary housing and to determine whether tha services required to be
provided hereunder are being provided to the premises. In the event the

- PHA reasonably determines that either (1) the physical condition of the

. premises does not meet PHA standards for decent, safe and sanitary housing,
other than as a result of actions by the Tenant, or (ii) one or more of the

! to the premises, or [({iil)

" that thd4 Landlord is in breach of any of the conditions of this lease, the

;??ﬁﬁhﬁﬁﬁxgikﬁgwritten notice to the Landlord to correct the deficiencies within

thirty (30} days. Upon the Landlord's failure to do so, the PHA shall have

the right, in addition to its other rights and remedies under the Housing

. Voucher Contract, to terminate or reduce housing assistance payments or to

terminate the Housing Voucher Contract.

Tenant's Obligation:

Tenant shall keep the dwelling in a clean and sanitary condition and shall
otherwise comply with all gtate and local laws requiring Tenant to maintain
rented premises. If damage to the dwelling unit {other than normal wear and
tear) is caused by acts of or neglect by tenant or others occupying the
premises with his permission, Tenant, upon prior agreement with Landlord,

,may repalr such damage at his own expense. If, {a) Tenant faile tc make
“agreed'upon repairs, or, (b) Landlord agrees to make repairs, Landlord may

cause such repalrs to be made and Tenant shall be liaple to Landlord for
any reasonable expense thereby incurred by Landlord.

Inspection of Unit:
The;nanﬂlord_ot his agent may enter the dwelling uwAit only for the followigg:

purposes: (a) to inspect to see if Tenant is complying with this agreement . g
{®) to make repalire, and (c) to exhibit the unit to prospective Purchfjr
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P - Lease Addendum
LA Basic Varsion

Sectlon 8 Tenant-Based Assistance
Rental Voucher Program

= 2= AamM

5738 T880s P.as

U.8. Department of Housing
and Urban Dawl?mont
QOttice of Public and tndlan Housing

L. Termof Lense

** . Initiel term of lease. (Enwr A md Inst daan of initial tarm. The fsitial term
.} ol b for 3l least ope yeat.)

" The initial term begins on: 7/1/99
< 1 The initial tsrm ends on; 6/30/2000

', . Contract unit. The housing unit ronted by the tenant

. Famlly, The persons who may reside In the unit with sssistance
. under the program, :

HA. Housing agency.

.:-_Hondns quutyimm (HQS). The HUD minimum quali
g m; for housing assisted under the Section 8 m:%as:ﬁ

- HUD, The U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development.

. HUD requirements. HUD requirements for the Section 3 pro-

~grams. HUD requirements are issued by HUD headquarters, as

ptions, Federal Register Dotices or other binding program

e mqenkdw tefant. The leate Includes the lease
gum. T SN

gadlex In which the contract unlt is
tn 'm‘
hthiy rerit payablo 1o the owner under

G cvner includes payment for
'  be provided by the owner

tatee Housing Act of 1937 (42

Sectan. Soction 8 f he Uaiond §
“United States Cods | 4570 l.hd o

enant. The tengn h"ﬂuw ¥
a;u_z'fmmmm;";,;,_-;,;;; RO
- Youcher prograth, The $ectiol® rerital vouchor program. Under

H& mvlﬂu % 0 % HA l’ol;l:'lem subs#u’i (;l;l

fhember who Leases the contrast

T stk 1 e o
. The family is 4 participant in the Section 8 voucher program. The

tenant is the family member who leases the contract unit from the
owncr. The owner has Jeased the contract unit o the tenant for
occupancy by the family with assistance under the voucher program,

The owner will enter Into a HAP contract with the HA under the
voucher program. The purpose of the HAP contract is 20 assist the
tenant w lease a dwelling unit from the owner for accupancy by the
family with tenant-hased assistance under the voucher program.

4. Lease of Contract Unit

The lease must include word-for-word all provisions of this lease
addendum.

The lease must specify what utilles and appliances sre o be
rupplied by the owner, and what udiities and appliances are to bs
supplied by the family.

The lease for the contract unit has been approved by the HA, The
lease may not be revised unless any lease revision has been approved
in writing by the HA,

5. Use and Occupancy of Contract Unit

The family must use the contract unit for residence by the famdly.
The unit must be the family’s only residence.

The composition of the family residing in the contract unit must be
approved by the HA.

The family must not sublease or It the unit.
The family must not assign the lease or transfer the unit
6. Maintenance and Utilities: Owner and Family Responsibility

The owner must maintain the contract unit and premises in accor-
dance with the HQS.

'The ownet is not responsible for a breach of the HQS that is caused
by any of the following:

The family fails to pay for any utilites that the owner is no
required to pay for under the Jease, but which are to be paid by
the tenant;

The family fails toprovide and maintain any appliances that the
owner is not required o provide under the lease, but which are
to be provided by the tenant; or

Any member of the household or guest damages the contract
unit or the premises (damages beyond ordinary wear and tear).

The family must pay for any utilitiesand provide any appliances that
the owner is not required o pay for or provide under the lease.

7. Term of Lease

a. When lcase terminates.

The term of the lease tarminates if any of the following oceurs:
The {ease terminareg (as provided in paragraph b):
The HAP conrract terminates; ar
The HA terminates program assistance for the family.

Frwinuy Mitons are otacies

Pags 1ol 4

form HUD-$2647.3

sl Lo sl 749 B
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mortgagees, tenants and workmen.

to the Landlord to enter for such
&h emergency such as fire, give th
his intent to enter and may then e
unreasonably withholds consent, La
Lnndlprd gives at leagt twenty fou
then enter only at a reasonable ti
in writing of the date,

Tenant shall not unreasonably withhold consent
purposes. However, Landlord shall, except in
e Tenant at least twenty-four hours notice of
nter only at a reasonable time. If Tenant
ndlord may nonetheless enter the premises, if
r hours notice of hie intent to enter, and may
me, and within 2 days thereagter, notify Tenant
time, purpose, and results, of such entry. Further, in
an emergency, the Landlerd may enter the premises without prior notice, but the

Landlord shall, within two days thereafter, notify tenant in writing of the date,
time, purpose and results of such entry,

9. Pets;

Tenant may ___ =~ or may not X keep a pet on the premises.
10,: Noise:

Tenant agrhd& not t¢ allow on his premises any excessive noise or other activity
which materially disturbs the peace and quiet of other tenants in the building.
Landlorq agrees to prevent other tenants and other persons in thqﬁbuilding or
commgn areas from aimilarly disturbing Tenant's peace and quiet,

BignatursQ:'_ | a o
o— S

Bignature’ Date eigned

Date glgned

. I_.-va.!'._.:m?a:«:-_-:-_a{'.'-.?i‘.int or type name of Family representative

" . I.'..'Ji B WDLQRD . . [N
| By: Keith & Cermen High

Print or type name of Landlord

"Bys y ) ) : ‘;[j:‘ kel
d ‘Bignaty B . Date aigned

Print or type name and title of Signatoery




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

L s
v

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PrOwE COURT HOUSE - F.O. BOX 180 T HOUR FHONE
(576 JW-8632 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (579) ¥34-6300
FAX: (570) 7840257
GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION Docket # 37ED2001
VS WRIT OF POSSESSION

KEITH W. AND CARMEN R. HIGH

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, MAY 09, 2001, AT 1:25 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
POSSESSION UPON KENT FRANKLIN AT 710 E 3RD ST., BLOOMSBURG BY
HANDING TO KENT FRANKLIN A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOQF.

EVICTION IS MAY 21, 2001 AT 10:00 AM

S0 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS THURSDAY, MAY 10, 2001
X

j g ) SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.
nah Q Dowen

NOTARY PUBLIE ) :
SARAH J. HOWER )/ /7 -
A i

NOTARIAL SEAL T. CHAMBERLAIN

SARAH J. HOWER, Notary Public CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF
Blocmsburg, Columbia County, PA
My Commasion Expiras June 21, 2003




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 2 SERVICES
DOCKET # 37ED2001

PLAINTIFF GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION

DEFENDANT KEITH W. AND CARMEN R. HIGH

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

KEITH W. HIGH V oaX Fraalhn WRIT OF POSSESSION

710-712 E. 3RDST. '

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON //{.g T [:(‘a Al

RELATIONSHIP 7 L%ﬂ?ﬂ’ IDENTIFICATION
DATE 9=7-( TIME /33S  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB___ POE__ CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mouOw

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY DATE




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 2 SERVICES
DOCKET # 37ED2001

PLAINTIFF GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION

DEFENDANT KEITH W. AND CARMEN R. HIGH

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CARMEN R. HIGH WRIT OF POSSESSION

710-712 E. 3RD ST.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON V 23‘;')’ v ’"’/)

RELATIONSHIP TDENTIFICATION
DATE £4-17"0/ TiME @Y ¥ ) MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __POB___ POE__ CCSO

L-30

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

SRSl

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY DATE




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# ] - OF - 2 SERVICES
DOCKET # 37ED2001

PLAINTIFF GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION

DEFENDANT KEITH W. AND CARMEN R. HIGH

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

KEITH W. HIGH WRIT OF POSSESSION

710-712 E. 3RD ST.

BLOOMSBURG

= A
SERVED UPON Y&%-LP”F

RELATIONSHIP [DENTIFICATION

DATEN =172/ M YYD MILEAGE OTHER

Race ~ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __POB___POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY DATE




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, jR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
priONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 180 24 HOUN #HONE
(370) 3895422 ALOOMSBURG, PA 27813 (570 TH-6300
FAX: (370) 7840257
GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION Docket # 3I7ED2001
VS WRIT OF POSSESSION
KEITH W. AND CARMEN R. HIGH
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS THURSDAY, APRIL 19, 2001, AT 8:40 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT QF
POSSESSION UPON CARMEN R. HIGH AT 7I(G-712 E. 3RD ST., BLOOMSBURG BY
POSTING TO THE FRONT DOOR A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT.

SO ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS THURSDAY, APRIL 19, 2001
X
SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.
\_)1{1 Abd (), Cﬂcw“ff‘\
NOTARY PUBLIC
SARAH J. HOWER | / 5‘/ /
X - g~ .}
: T. CHAMBERLAIN N
NOTARIAL SEAL CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF

J. HOWER, Notary Public
gstgr,::burg. Colurnbia County, PQO .
My Comm:ssion Expires June 21,2




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, )R.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX Ja¢ 14 HOUR FHONE
(5707 IN9-5617 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 570 TS 300
FAX: (370) 7840257
GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION Docket # 37ED2001
VS WRIT OF POSSESSION

KEITH W. AND CARMEN R. HIGH

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS THURSDAY, APRIL 19, 2001, AT 8:40 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
POSSESSION UPON KEITH W. HIGHAT 710-712 E. 3RD ST., BLOOMSBURG BY POSTING TO
THE FRONT DOOR A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT.

SO ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS THURSDAY, APRIL 19, 2001
X
; SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.,
ﬁ(u oA\ dlenen
NOTARY PUBLIG/
SARAH J. HOWER / K/ /
X hd N / i ‘i
NOTARIAL SEAL T. CHAMBERCAIN ~
SARAH J. HOWER, Notary Public CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF

Blocmshurg, Columbia County, PA
My Comerizssion Expiras Jure 21, 2003




